HLS 24RS-4546 ORIGINAL

2024 Regular Session

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 263

BY REPRESENTATIVE WALTERS

INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS: Recognizes House District 4 as a place of sanctuary for supporters of Israel and supporters of Palestinians

A RESOLUTION

2	To recognize House District 4 as a place of sanctuary for supporters of Israel and supporters
3	of Palestinians.
4	WHEREAS, since war erupted between Hamas and Israel, on October 7, 2023,
5	tensions have been rising in the United States between Americans who have historical and
6	cultural connections to Israel and those who have historical and cultural connections to
7	Palestinians; and
8	WHEREAS, these tensions have been particularly acute on college campuses where
9	protests have sometimes become violent; efforts by law enforcement officers to constrain
10	such protests have also become violent in some cases; and
11	WHEREAS, the United States should be a place where groups with strong
12	disagreements can argue civilly and find paths to tolerance; and
13	WHEREAS, House District 4 is a place where leaders wish to nurture civil
14	discussion and toleration.
15	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
16	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby recognize House District 4 as a place of sanctuary for
17	supporters of Israel and supporters of Palestinians.

HLS 24RS-4546

ORIGINAL
HR NO. 263

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 263 Original

2024 Regular Session

Walters

Recognizes House District 4 as a place of sanctuary for supporters of Israel and supporters of Palestinians.